SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4831 OF 2011

(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S KARNATAKA SOAPS & DETERGENTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SER.TAX BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.

for Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{UPON}}$ hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)no. 3720 of 2011 (arising out of Special Leave Petition CC (C) No. 1241/2011).

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master