Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5196 OF 2010 M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS & DETERGENTS LTD. VERSUS COMMNR. OF CEN. EXC. & SERVICE TAX (Office Report for direction) Date: 08/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv. For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Statement of Case be filed within one week.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Sneh Bala Mehra) SR. P.A. | |Court Master