SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 5196/2010</u>

M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS AND DETERGENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158444/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4831/2011 (IV-A)

IA No. 96519/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE IA No. 158435/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date: 05-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post the matters after the Partial Court Working Days, 2025, as prayed for by the learned counsel, Mr. Ayush Agarwal, appearing for the appellant(s).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA) COURT MASTER (NSH)